TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Fifth Third Bank		09/22/2017 Banking Corporation: DELAWARE		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schaefer Ventilation Equipment, Corp.	
Street Address:	1 Industrial Blvd.	
City:	Sauk Rapids	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56379	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5058902	AMERIC
Registration Number:	5058930	AMERIC
Registration Number:	1498527	BARN KOOLER
Registration Number:	3872711	BIGDOG
Registration Number:	3999835	FLIPFAN
Registration Number:	2826577	PRO-KOOL
Registration Number:	4658276	SCHAEFER
Registration Number:	2606512	VERSA FOG
Registration Number:	2413600	VERSA-MIST
Registration Number:	1929619	VERSA-KOOL
Registration Number:	2063286	WAY COOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900426502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

james.murray@wolterskluwer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jim Murray

4400 Easton Commons Way Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 125

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0119

Address Line 4: Colu	Columbus, OHIO 43219	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold	
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Secuirty Interest in Trademarks (Schaefer) Submission_V_2#page1.tif source=Release of Secuirty Interest in Trademarks (Schaefer) Submission_V_2#page2.tif source=Release of Secuirty Interest in Trademarks (Schaefer) Submission_V_2#page3.tif source=Release of Secuirty Interest in Trademarks (Schaefer) Submission_V_2#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0120

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Release"), dated as of September 22, 2017, is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Schaefer Ventilation Equipment, Corp. ("Grantor") granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain registered trademarks of Grantor, which registered trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Secured Party's security interest in the Released Trademarks was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on (a) November 17, 2015, at Reel 5670, Frame 0272, (b) January 9, 2017, at Reel 5961, Frame 0463 (the "<u>Trademark Filings</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges Secured Party's security interest in, lien on, and conditional assignment of the Released Trademarks and Secured Party hereby reassigns to Grantor any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Secured Party may have in the Released Trademarks. Secured Party hereby authorizes the filing of this Release with the USPTO. Secured Party agrees to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to affect the release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Released Trademarks and the termination of the Trademark Filings.

[Signature page follows]

60733388.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0121 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be as of the 22nd day of September, 2017.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Name: K ATH

Name: KATHY BOHI

Title: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark	Registration or Application/ Serial Number	Registration or Application Date
Schaefer Ventilation Equipment	AMERIC	5,058,902	11-Oct-2016
Schaefer Ventilation Equipment	AMERIC (and Design)	5,058,930	11-Oct-2016
Schaefer Ventilation Equipment	BARN KOOLER	1,498,527	02-Aug-1988
Schaefer Ventilation Equipment	BIGDOG	3,872,711	09-Nov-2010
Schaefer Ventilation Equipment	FLIPFAN	3,999,835	19-Jul-2011
Schaefer Ventilation Equipment	PRO-KOOL	2,826,577	23-Mar-2004
Schaefer Ventilation Equipment	SCHAEFER in Script	4,658,276	23-Dec-2014
Schaefer Ventilation Equipment	VERSA FOG (& Design)	2,606,512	13-Aug-2002
Schaefer Ventilation Equipment	VERSA MIST (& Design)	2,413,600	19-Dec-2000
Schaefer Ventilation Equipment	VERSA-KOOL	1,929,619	24-Oct-1995
Schaefer Ventilation Equipment	WAY COOL	2,063,286	20-May-1997

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]